

## Schneider Electric's commitment to DEI recognized by Bloomberg's Gender-Equality Index for fifth year in a row

- The company scored above the overall average, with highest scores in the equal pay and gender pay parity categories
- This performance is a testament to Schneider Electric's commitment to gender equality

**Rueil-Malmaison (France), January 26, 2022 -** Schneider Electric, the global leader in the digital transformation of energy management and automation, today announced its inclusion in the 2022 <u>Bloomberg Gender-Equality Index (GEI)</u>, for the fifth year in a row. Schneider Electric is one of 418 companies across 45 countries and regions to join the 2022 Bloomberg GEI, which measures gender equality across five pillars: female leadership and talent pipeline, equal pay and gender pay parity, inclusive culture, anti-sexual harassment policies, and pro-women brand.

Schneider Electric scored above the overall GEI average, with its highest score in the equal pay and gender pay parity category, where the company scored significantly higher than the global GEI average score. Schneider's '<u>Global Pay Equity Framework</u>' identifies gender pay gaps within comparable groups of employees and ensures consistency, fairness, and greater transparency. Schneider is committed to reaching <1% pay gap for women and men by 2025.

Schneider is also above the overall GEI average scores in the categories of inclusive culture, up by 15%, and as a pro-women brand, up by 17%. These scores are testament to the company's commitment to promote gender equality in its 128,000-strong global workforce.

The results are a part of the company's wider sustainability strategy and <u>2025 sustainability goals</u> which include targets to boost female representation from new hires to senior leaders, and reflects Schneider's continuous commitment to drive positive change and provide equal opportunities for everyone.

Bloomberg's GEI index is a modified market capitalization-weighted index that tracks the performance of public companies committed to transparency in gender-data.

For details of other recent awards and recognitions received by Schneider Electric, including those from <u>European Women on Boards Gender Diversity Index</u>, <u>WeQual</u> and the <u>Financial Times</u>, click <u>here</u>.

## About Schneider Electric

Schneider's purpose is to empower all to make the most of our energy and resources, bridging progress and sustainability for all. We call this Life Is On.

Our mission is to be your digital partner for Sustainability and Efficiency.

We drive digital transformation by integrating world-leading process and energy technologies, end-point to cloud connecting products, controls, software and services, across the entire lifecycle, enabling integrated company management, for homes, buildings, data centers, infrastructure and industries.

We are the **most local of global companies**. We are advocates of open standards and partnership ecosystems that are passionate about our shared **Meaningful Purpose**, **Inclusive and Empowered** values.

www.se.com



Discover the newest perspectives shaping sustainability, electricity 4.0, and next generation automation on <u>Schneider Electric Insights</u>

Hashtags: #LifeIsOn #SEGreatPeople #Meaningful #Inclusive #Empowered #OurImpact